#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Give Bars, LLC		112/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Two Degrees, Inc.	
Street Address:	457 Bryant Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057719	IS GOOD DOES GOOD
Serial Number:	85371770	IS GOOD DOES GOOD
Serial Number:	85089507	IS GOOD. DOES GOOD.
Serial Number:	85089510	IS GOOD. DOES GOOD.
Serial Number:	85089514	IS GOOD. DOES GOOD.
Serial Number:	85089522	IS GOOD. DOES GOOD.
Registration Number:	3963168	ENGINEERED BY TRICO
Serial Number:	85075349	TWO DEGREES
Serial Number:	85371755	TWO DEGREES
Serial Number:	85100393	
Serial Number:	85100389	
Serial Number:	85100382	
Serial Number:	85100376	
Registration Number:	3959988	

900243524 REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0136

OP \$390.00 4057719

Serial Number:	85371784		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:  Correspondence will be servia US Mail.  Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(415)391-4800 tm@cpdb.com Coblentz, Patcl One Ferry Build	h, Duffy & Bass, LLP	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	14066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen S. Frank	
Signature:		/ksf/	
Date:		01/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Two Degrees Inc. name change document#page1.tif source=Two Degrees Inc. name change document#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0137

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GIVE BARS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GIVE BARS, LLC" TO "TWO DEGREES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

121406775

DATE: 12-31-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0107306

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0138

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4721395

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 12/31/2012 FILED 10:35 AM 12/31/2012 SRV 121406775 - 4721395 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

i.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
	•
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware,
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is August 18, 2009
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Give Bars, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Two Degrees, Inc.
IN of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December, A.D. 2012.
	By:
	Name: Lauren Walters
	Print or Type
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0139

**RECORDED: 01/08/2013**